G S l Government Service Insurance System
Quezon City Branch Office
746 Geronimo Building, Mindanao Avenue, Tandang Sora, 1116 Quezon City

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION (SRA)
located at Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City has remitted the
mandatory GSIS premium contributions and EC contributions of its officials and
employees from January to December 2021.

This Certification is being issued this 10" day of February 2022 upon the

request of SRA as required by the Governance Commission for Government Owned
and Controlled Corporations (GCG) in compliance with good governance conditions.

GUDANI
Manager
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Government Service Insurance System
Quezon City Branch Office

e 746 Geronimo Building, Mindanao Avenue Tandang Sora, Quezon City

Report Title:
Agency:
BP Number:

Due Month

Jan 2021
Feb 2021
Mar 2021
Apr 2021
May 2021
Jun 2021
Jul 2021

Aug 2021
Sep 2021
Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021

Totals:

Prepared by:

PREMIUM REMITTANCES FOR CY 2021

SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION, DILIMAN QUEZON CITY

1000030837

OR Date

02/10/2021
03/10/2021
04/07/2021
05/05/2021
06/04/2021
07/09/2021
08/05/2021
09/02/2021
10/05/2021
11/09/2021
12/06/2021
01/07/2022

s

CYNTHIA C. ESPELA
Staff Officer |, AMD

Certification of Premium Remittances For CY 2021

Compliance to GCG re Good Governance

OR Number

850060158
850060568
890061200
890061385
890061843
890062569
890063137
850062772
890063771
890064371
890064758
890065417

Amount Paid

1,129,710.83
1,115,081.31
1,115,023.18
1,115,023.18
1,1563,930.59
1,107,514.59
1,091,020.65
1,084,287.16
1,081,845.08
1,079,254.14
1,072,998.58
1,076,392.22

13,222,081.51

Date Prepared:

Billing

1,184,918.69
1,184,918.69
1,185,652.85
1,185,652.85
1,185,652.85
1,153,934.79
1,132,157.71
1,097,276.21
1,088,100.64
1.072,998.58
1,072,998.58
1,076,392.22

13,620,654.66

Variance

2/9/2022

Remarks

95.34%
94.11%
94.04%
94.04%
97.32%
95.98%
96.37%
98.82%
99.43%
100.58%
100.00%
100.00%

97.07%

Certified Correct:

MA. LINA'D. MORTEL

SO I,

Noted:

WILLIE E. AGBAYANI
Officer |, AMD



