

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the **SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION (SRA)** located at Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City has remitted the mandatory GSIS premium contributions and EC contributions of its officials and employees from January to December 2021.

This Certification is being issued this 10th day of February 2022 upon the request of **SRA** as required by the Governance Commission for Government Owned and Controlled Corporations (GCG) in compliance with good governance conditions.

JOSEFINA M. GUDANI

V



Report Title:

PREMIUM REMITTANCES FOR CY 2021

Agency:

SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION, DILIMAN QUEZON CITY

BP Number: 10

1000030837

Date Prepared:

2/9/2022

Due Month	OR Date	OR Number	Amount Paid	Billing	Variance	Remarks
Jan 2021	02/10/2021	850060158	1,129,710.83	1,184,918.69	95.34%	
Feb 2021	03/10/2021	850060568	1,115,081.31	1,184,918.69	94.11%	
Mar 2021	04/07/2021	890061200	1,115,023.18	1,185,652.85	94.04%	
Apr 2021	05/05/2021	890061385	1,115,023.18	1,185,652.85	94.04%	
May 2021	06/04/2021	890061843	1,153,930.59	1,185,652.85	97.32%	
Jun 2021	07/09/2021	890062569	1,107,514.59	1,153,934.79	95.98%	
Jul 2021	08/05/2021	890063137	1,091,020.65	1,132,157.71	96.37%	
Aug 2021	09/02/2021	850062772	1,084,287.16	1,097,276.21	98.82%	
Sep 2021	10/05/2021	890063771	1,081,845.08	1,088,100.64	99.43%	
Oct 2021	11/09/2021	890064371	1,079,254.14	1,072,998.58	100.58%	
Nov 2021	12/06/2021	890064758	1,072,998.58	1,072,998.58	100.00%	
Dec 2021	01/07/2022	890065417	1,076,392.22	1,076,392.22	100.00%	

Totals:

13,222,081.51

13,620,654.66

97.07%

Prepared by:

Certified Correct:

Noted:

CYNTHIA C. ESPELA Staff Officer I, AMD MA. LINA D. MORTEL SO III, AMD

WILLIE E. AGBAYANI Officer I, AMD

Certification of Premium Remittances For CY 2021 Compliance to GCG re Good Governance